CAPITAL OUTLAY -Mach, Equip# 21-71-75-59-950 to NRCNTSVC-Building # 21-71-75-
44-483 is necessary to cover the repair costs needed for the gas line and golf maintain shop
HVAC.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
authorizes a budget transfer in the amount of Three Thousand Six Hundred and N0/1 OOs Dollars 
($3,600) from CAPITAL OUTLAY -Mach, Equip# 21-71-75-59-950 to NRCNTSVC-Building 

# 21-71-75-44-483 to cover the repair costs needed for the gas line and golf maintain shop 
HVAC. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of January, 2025. 

John McGhehey, Mayor

[...]

WHEREAS, The proposal from Farris Engineering underwent several reference checks 
and the City believes that Farris Engineering will perform the study accurately and 
economically; and 

WHEREAS, City Staff is recommending to accept the proposal from Farris Engineering 
in the amount of Two Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand One Hundred Eighty Dollars and NO/lOOs 
($232,180) and award the contract to perform the Alternate Feed Line Feasibility Study. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, the Mayor is authorized to enter into a contract with Farris Engineering for the 
Alternate Feed Line Feasibility Study.

[...]

The Architect shall have no responsibility for the discovery, presence, handling, removal or disposal of, or exposure of 
persons to, hazardous materials or toxic substances in any form at the Project sire. 

ARTICLE 6 PAYMENTS AND COMPENSATION TO THE ARCHITECT 
The Architect's Compensation shall be: 

Two Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand One Hundred Eighty Dollars and No Cents ($232,180.00) 

Reimbursable expenses are included in the above fee. 

At the request of the Owner, the Architect shall provide additional services not included in Article I for additional 
compensation. Such additional services may include, but not be limited to, providing or coordinating services of